
Rule 4 34 - CVL 

Form 4 20 

The Insolvency Act 1986 

Statement of Company's Affairs 

Pursuant to section 95/99 of 

the Insolvency Act 1986 

For Official Use 

To the Registrar of Companies 

Company Number 

05914703 

Name of Company 

Surosa Cycles Limited 

We 

Neil Henry, 5 Tabley Court, Victoria Street, Altrincham, Cheshire, WA14 1EZ 

Michael Simister, 5 Tabley Court, Victoria Street, Altrincham, Cheshire, WA14 1EZ 

the liquidators of the above named company attach a statement of the company affairs 

as at 22 January 2015 

‘ 

Signed thd = Sg ‘ Date 22 January 2015 
T a i | 

Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow 

Lines Henry Limited 

5 Tabley Court 

Victoria Street, Altrincham 

Cheshire 
WA14 1EZ 

For Official Use 

*A3ZQFYUZ* 

A24 24/01/2015 #312 

COMPANIES HOUSE 

Ref S382/NH/MS/LM/AJM 



Rule 4 34-CVL Form 419 

Statement of Affairs 

Statement as to affairs of 

Surosa Cycles Limited 

on the 22 January 2015 the date of the resolution for winding up 

Statement of truth 

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true 

Full Name Nige& BisHe? 

Signed Sa fect 

\ 
Dated a2 -}-Qo'1s 



Surosa Cycles Limited 
Statement Of Affairs as at 22 January 2015 

A - Summary of Assets 

Estimated to 

Assets Book Value Realise 

£ £ 

Assets subject to fixed charge: 

Goodwill 8,000 00 NIL 
Land and Buildings 92,874 00 NIL 

Plant and Machinery 16,085 00 NIL 

Yorkshire Bank Plc (127,342 00) 

Deficiency c/d (127,342 00) 

Assets subject to floating charge 

Stock 96,000 00 38,000 00 

Uncharged assets. 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 38,000 00 

22 | ' | 2ais Signature Nua! focct> 

\) 7 



Surosa Cycles Limited 

Statement Of Affairs as at 22 January 2015 

A1 - Summary of Liabilities 

Estimated to 
. Realise 

£ 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A} 38,000 00 

Liabilities 

Preferential Creditors - 

NIL 
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 38,000 00 

Debts secured by floating charge pre 15 September 2003 

Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors 

NIL 
38,000 00 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) 10,600 00 

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 27,400 00 

Debts secured by floating charges post 15 September 2003 

Deficiency b/d 427,342 00 

127,342 00 
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges (99,942 00) 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) 10,600 00 

Total assets available to unsecured creditors 10,600 00 

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) 

Trade & Expense Creditors 90,421 00 

HM Customs & Excise 37,808 00 

128,229 00 
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors 
(excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C’s post 14 September 2003) (117,629 00) 

Shortfall in respect of F C's post 14 September 2003 (brought down) 99,942 00 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (217,571 00) 

Issued and called up capital 

Ordinary Shareholders 5,000 00 
5,000 00 

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members (222,571 00) 

Signature Nic Bcc Date 22| ‘ | is 



9b St Shoz Atenuer jz 
Ol $102 48A 70S Sdl 

l 
(
)
 

210 | s6eg 

y AOUAAIOSUy 

Sexe, 
‘SWO}SND 

2 
SNUsASY 

WH 
LOHD 

000 
3Sp 

ZING 
‘xassng 

json 
‘Buiyom 

‘peoy 
uojSulweg 

‘esnoy 
eBpug 

uojBuuing 
‘saiuag 

Aouaajosu| 
2 

JUdWS.JOJUZ 
SWO}SND 

9 
SNnueAdY 

H
H
 

O00HO 

€t 
pel 

216 
PISM 

SHEIS 
‘Pleyyon 

Wed 
esudiejug 

eruuejug 
‘Aem edouny 

12/02 
pr] sasudiaqug 

1G ‘Aqsnpu| 
aytg ABM 

BUC 
0/9 

sexig aqng 
‘Aeyy yoorqpues 
“Weg 

yooigpues 
payIwry yausayU] 

USZ 
4029 

00 962'9 
UNO 

E1C 
‘SuYSHO, 

san 
‘UO}BUIJeG 

‘}S3 pul aleprene4 
‘peoY 

ssnoypuNoY 
ouk7 

0029 
0
0
0
 

Y
O
O
 
S
L
L
S
 

auilysproye}s 
“QUO}S 

‘piojeay 
‘yueg 

Aing 
‘
w
e
 

y
u
e
g
 
Aung 

P
O
L
L
]
 

MOIIDA 
L
O
A
D
 

04 ZvE'LZ1 
SOL 

L1 
‘uoyog 

‘ayeBmeyspeig 
Ze 

YURG 
BJIYSYOA 

O0AD 
000 

38Z 
GM 

‘seuXay 
U
O
 

‘preAginog 
AiIngaay COS 

0g ‘AleuesE 
ay 

‘g aIng 
payury 

SAW 
oUNqU, 

2019 
€9 SP6 

YE 
6917 ‘loodiaary 

JaeNs 
HEH 

PIO 
‘E002 X08 

Od 
p
a
y
 

Burysyqng 
souiyy Aju, 

XP'¥ OLAAN 

‘uopudy 
‘peoy 

JoueW 
69 

Pr7 (siojoypesajoXg) 
ayig Aey-auQ 
2] NIP NA] 
Z LW 

o1e 
209 

3 
ssauppy 

o
w
e
n
 

hey 

$10}Ipalg 
Auedwioy 

- g 

p
a
y
]
 

sajah4 
esoung 

p
a
y
 

Aiuay 
seury 


